LX) .«

DUNCAN MODELS DA 820-2,—-4

..

3
4
S,
8
7
&
$
10,
1
12
13
14
13
16
17
18
19
20,

2.
22
rhS
24.
28.

27.
28,

REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
2 KM 2N1 TIMER

KM 324 POWER RELAY (240/208V)

KE314 $8=32X1/2° MACHINE SCREW

KEI22 #6 STAR WASHER

KE333 #6-32 HEX NUT

KM383 4" FIBERGLASS SLEEVING

KM342 820, CORD STRAIN RELEF

KESO7 §8-32X1-1/4" MACHINE SCREW

KE329 #8-32 HEX NUT W/WASHER

KEO96 2 POLE TERMINAL STRIP

KC309 STANDARD BUSS BAR ASSY.

KC319 U-TERMINAL ASSY.

KE332 f0~-32 HEX NUT

KEOSO INSULATOR .

KE321 0 STAR WASHER

KMOE7 TIMER MOTOR (80 HZ)

KEJN7 #10-32X3/8" MACHINE SCREW

KE3Z22 POWER CORD 30 AMP

KM300 INFINITE SWITCH W/PAL NUT
(240/222V)

KM301 INFINITE SWTCH W/PAL NUT
{208v) |

KC189 10° CONNECTING WIRE, 18 GAUGCE

XC167 6" CONNECTING WRE, 18 GAUGE

KCIBY 12,9 COMBO WRE, 18 GAUGE

KC177 &° CONNECTING WRE 12 GAUGE

KC179 16°CONNECTING WMERE, 12 cAuq

KC183 EA PILOT UGHT

KC1356 9" CONNECTING WRE, 12 GAUGE

KC361 3 POSITION SWMTCH

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

r

@@@%

J

14]18
18

&
@<

2N

®

/ '

7~ \

>

A

' P :. 19
\

o Ly

NCm
®

&

aat]

=B
L]
L

AN

"
€T
[ e
rosvass
g

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
[ —

K
I,

* w
-1

o+

[V ¥ 7\ S

208/240 VAC

80 HZ

;

§

Y




DUNCAN MODELS DA 820-2,-4

NO.

21,
22
raY
2¢4.
28.

27.
28

REF. PART

NO. DESCRIPTION

KM 2N1 TIMER

KM 324 POWER RELAY (240/208V)
KE314 #8=32X1/2" MACHINE SCREW
KE322 #6 STAR WASHER

KE333 #6-32 HEX NUT

KM383 4° FIBERCLASS SLEEVING
KM342 820, CORD STRAIN RELIEF
KEI07 $8-32X1=1/4" MACHINE SCREW
KE329 #8-32 HEX NUT W/WASHER

KEO96 2 POLE TERMINAL STRIP - @ .y

KC309 STANDARD BUSS BAR ASSY.

KC319 U=-TERMINAL ASSY.

KE332 f10=32 HEX NUT

KEOS0O INSULATOR .

KE321 0 STAR WASHER

KMO67 TIMER MOTOR (80 HZ)

KE317 #10—32X3/8" MACHINE SCREW

KE322 POWER CORD 30 AMP

KM300 INFINITE SWITCH W/PAL NUT
(240/229V)

KM3C1 INFINITE SWTCH W/PAL NUT
{208v)

KC189 107 CONNECTING WIRE, 16 GAUGE

KC187 6" CONNECTING WRE, 18 GAUGE

KCI181 12,9 COMBO WRE, 16 GAUGE

KC177 &° CONNECTING WMIRE 12 GAUGE

KC179 16°CONNECTING WERE, 12 GAUGE

KCi183 EA PILOT UCHT

KC139 9" CONNECTING WRE, 12 GAUGE

KC361 3 POSIMON SWMTCH ]

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

7~ \

A

QA2 AN
XL Y

©

19

N\
-
"Ot'oo
+I

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

SO R3




DUNCAN MODELS DA 820-2,-4

BODY PARTS

REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

2. KC 018 DA 820 BRICK UD (BANDED &
COATED) WITH VENT HWOLE

3 KC 080 820 CASE W/CLAMPS

S. XC 002 DA 820 BRICK BOTTOM

6. KP 302 £20 BASE PLATE

7. KC 069 820 STAND W/FEET

8. KC 030 STAND FEET

9 XP 028 820, 1020/2% MEAT SHIELD

10 xE 302 8 X 17 SHEET METAL SCREW

11, KC 038 CONTROL PANEL SWELL

12. KM 319  EA SWTO4 KNOB

13. KN 302 PAL NUT, -,
14, KC 120 820 UD SUPPORT
15, KA 031 ud VENT PLUC

16. XC 222 HINGE PIYOT KIT

17. KE 301 7 X 1/2° SHEET METAL SCREW
18. X 208 KKN=SITIER W/SAFETY TIMER
19. KE 008 HANDLE

20. KC 204 820 RGHT HINGE W/PVOT

21, KC 214 820 LEFT HINGE W/PIVOT

24. KE 202 820 ELEMENT 240V (~2,-2C)
KE 212 820 ELEMENT 208V (=4,-4C)

26. KB 002 820 GROOVED BRICK

27. X8 022 820 PLEPHOLE BRICK

28. KB 042 820 HALF BRICX

29. XB 052 B20 MIN-SITTER BRICX
30. KB 012 820 TERMINAL BRIOC

31, KE 341 178 STANDOFF

32 KE 303 M6 X 1/2" SCREW

3. XA 030 PEEPHOLE PLUG

Je. xC 17 UD SUPPORT GUARD

3s, XC 176 UD SUPPORT MOUNTING KIT

cpm am T aaaCS

w2 ele?




DUNCAN EXPORT MODELS DA 820-6A,6E

REF. PAAT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1. KM 326 4800 Repeal Cycle Timer {240/220V)
2. 104325 4300 Fixed Interval Timer (240/220V)
3. KM 324 Power Relay (240/220V)
4. XE 314 #0622 X 1/2 Machine Screw
8. KE 322 ¢6 Siar Washer
8. KEJX 6632 Hex Nul
7. KM 382 ¢1x51/2 Fibergiass Sieeving
8. KM 342 820, 102026 Cord Strain Relie!
B. KEDO7 #0032 x 1-1/4" Machine Screw
KE 329  #06-22 Hex Nul wWasher
KE 008 2 Pole Terminal Strip
XC 300 Siandard Buss Bas Assembly
KC 319 U-Terminal Assembly
KE 334  #10-32 Hex Nul w/Washe!
. KE 060 insulalor
KM 200 Lid Salety Switch
KM 363 Ud Switch Mouniing Kit
KE 315 #10-22 x 1/2° Tamperproof Screw

10.

KM 300 Infinite Switch w/Pal Nut (240/220V)
XM 362 Capachor Assembly #2

KC 187 €' (19 cm) Connecting Wike, 18 Gauge
KC 171 10,6,8 Wiie Combo, 16 Gauge

XC 190 8,18 Wire Combo, 16 Gauge

KC 191 Pliot Ught Assembly (620)

. KC 130 ©° {23 cm) Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge
. KC 162 8 (15 cm) Connecling Wie, 12 Gauge
KC 178 14° {25 ¢m) Connecting Wire, 12 Oaup
KC 180 #° (23 cm) Ground Wite

XC 177 ©6° {15 cm) Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge
KC 138 14° (36 cm) Connecting Wire, 12 Oaupg
KE 005 T-Terminal Adapler

KM 068 Timer Molor (30 HZ)

6. KC 173 8, 4 Wire Combo, 10 Gauge

37, KM 281 3 Posltion Swiich

©

KM 336 820 Power Supply Cord (AEF.A& S Modaels)

KC 131 14° (36 cm) Connecling Wire, 18 Gauge

KC 168 10 (25 cm) Connecling wirs, 18 Gauge

~Nd

4

N

L~

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

@

<7

[,

A
Pifees s

> g

CooN
@~/
34 "‘ 4 il
DTN T

NP =N )
A& s

O ‘(FLJQ@

SN
N

Ay
NV

l"[‘ g

P
L

FEEYS

‘ () &
; /n-l---r'.‘----=r;

4800 4300

bep®eR

EELELLY

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

[fr [—

UD SNTTY SeTOM

SUTOH HOWM W

i

ol

<1~ SAFETY
TIMER

__ powen
AT stuav

0001889

T & O g
s i E o 5% P
&éggg gg }‘ﬁ—' ({:@‘ 53
KD2024

LX881




